Thefollowing isalist of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. Thelisting
is by no means complete, nor isthe order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the
issues.

QUARTERLY ISSUESIPROGRAMSLIST FOR STATION: KASI-AM, AMES FOR QUARTER 3 OF 2013

| ssue Description:

Program Segment:

Date/Time: Duration: Segment Description:

1

2

3.

4.

0.

. Government
. Public Safety
Education
Government
Government
Education
Government
Education

Education

10. Government

1

1. Environment

12. Health

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

KASI News

07/03

5:00pm 90 sec. Co. Emergency Manager talks disaster proc.

07/09 7:00am 90 sec. Police chief pushes community interaction

07/18

07/24

08/01

08/06

08/14

08/21

09/05

09/11

09/20

09/23

Noon 90 sec. Federal budget cutscost | SU money

7:00am 90sec. City consider s annexation without water deal
Noon 90 sec. Interim library director gets permanent job
7:00am 90 sec. ISU gives students cash to give up dorm rooms
5:00pm 90 sec. City continuesrural water rights discussions
8:00am 90 sec. ACSD launches student computer initiative
8:00am 90 sec. New School board candidate talks about run
Noon 90sec. Developersenter rural water rightstalks
6:00am 90 sec. Local drought conditions degpen

Noon 90 sec. County hospital CEO talkslocal ACA effects



