The following is a list of some of the more significant community issues addressed by this station for the quarter specified. The listing is by no means complete, nor is the order in which these issues appear, intended to imply any degree of priority or significance of the issues.

## QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST FOR STATION: KASI-AM, AMES FOR QUARTER 3 OF 2013

Issue Description:	Program Segment:	Date/Time: Duration: Segment Description:
1. Government	KASI News	07/03 5:00pm 90 sec. Co. Emergency Manager talks disaster proc.
2. Public Safety	KASI News	07/09 7:00am 90 sec. Police chief pushes community interaction
3. Education	KASI News	07/18 Noon 90 sec. Federal budget cuts cost ISU money
4. Government	KASI News	07/24 7:00am 90sec. City considers annexation without water deal
5. Government	KASI News	08/01 Noon 90 sec. Interim library director gets permanent job
6. Education	KASI News	08/06 7:00am 90 sec. ISU gives students cash to give up dorm rooms
7. Government	KASI News	08/14 5:00pm 90 sec. City continues rural water rights discussions
8. Education	KASI News	08/21 8:00am 90 sec. ACSD launches student computer initiative
9. Education	KASI News	09/05 8:00am 90 sec. New School board candidate talks about run
10. Government	KASI News	09/11 Noon 90sec. Developers enter rural water rights talks
11. Environment	KASI News	09/20 6:00am 90 sec. Local drought conditions deepen
12. Health	KASI News	09/23 Noon 90 sec. County hospital CEO talks local ACA effects